## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bonutti Research, Inc.	Apogee Medical Products, Inc.	10/06/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Joint Active Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2600 South Raney Street	
City:	Effingham	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	63401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1860326	JOINT ACTIVE SYSTEMS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)931-9627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305 931-9620

Email: sblum@fleitkain.com

Correspondent Name: Paul D. Bianco

Address Line 1: 601 Brickel Key Drive, Suite 404

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 780-T03-012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth M. Blum

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0144 JP \$40.00 186032

900013845

# **Assignment of Trademark**

WHEREAS, BONUTTI RESEARCH, INC., formally know as APOGEE MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1303 West Evergreen Plaza P.O. Box 1387 Effingham Illinois 62401, (hereafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark");

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DateJOINT ACTIVE SYSTEMS1860326October 25, 1994

WHEREAS, JOINT ACTIVE SYSTEMS, INC., an Illinois Corporation having a place of business at 2600 South Raney Street, Effingham, IL 62401, (hereafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said mark is used and which is symbolized by the said mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Date: 16/6/04

By:

Name: Peter M. Bonutti

Bonutti-Research, Inc.

Title: President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/08/2004 REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0145